
 

 

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY 
 

                            21ST JULY  2023. 
        

TENDER NOTICE 

 

ROUTINE MAINTENANCE AND SPOT IMPROVEMENT OF VARIOUS ROADS IN 

MURANG’A COUNTY 
 
The Kenya Rural Roads Authority (KeRRA) is a state corporation established under the Kenya Roads Act, 2007, with the 

responsibility for management, development, rehabilitation and maintenance of rural roads. 

 

Kenya Rural Roads Authority Murang’a Region invites bids from Eligible Construction companies who are registered in the 

Region & or AGPO Registered firms to bid for the Routine Maintenance of various Roads as listed below to be financed by the 

Government of Kenya through GOK Development and CS allocation Fund, for the Financial Year 2022- 2023: - 

 

Tender Ref.  Road No. Road Name Brief Description of 

Major Activities 

Budget 

(kshs in 

millions) 

Target 

Group 

KeRRA/008/MUR/39

/GOK-22312 - 

KIG/2-29-22|23-131 

UK021_092 GATHUKIINI - 

MUCHAGATHA 

Bush clearing, Ditch 

cleaning, Culvert 

Installation, Grading and 

Gravelling works 

10.0 OPEN 

KeRRA/008/MUR/39

/GOK-22312 - 

KIG/2-29-22|23-132 

UK021_093 GATHUMBI - IRATI 

CENTRE 

 Bush clearing, Ditch 

cleaning, Culvert 

Installation, Grading and 

Gravelling works 

10.0 WOMEN 

KeRRA/008/MUR/39

/GOK-22312 - 

KIH/2-29-22|23-133 

UK021_094 KAHATIA MKT - 

CONSOLATA 

ACADEMY 

Bush clearing, Ditch 

cleaning, Culvert 

installation, Grading and 

Gravelling works 

10.0 YOUTH 

KeRRA/008/MUR/39

/GOK-22312-KIG/2-

29-22|23-134 

UK021_095 KAMUGANGA - 

KIAMBAGE 

Bush clearing, Ditch 

cleaning, Culvert 

Installation, Grading and 

Gravelling works 

10.0 

 

OPEN 

KeRRA/008/MUR/39

/GOK-22312 - 

KIG/2-29-22|23-135 

UK021_096 KAWIRU - 

MUKURWE 

Bush clearing, Ditch 

cleaning, Culvert 

Installation, Grading and 

Gravelling works 

6.0 WOMEN 

KeRRA/008/MUR/39

/GOK-22312 - 

UK021_097 NGORONGOCHO - 

KAMAURI 

Bush clearing, Ditch 

cleaning, 

10.0 YOUTH 



KIG/2-29-22|23-136  Culvert Installation, 

Grading and Gravelling 

works 

KeRRA/008/MUR/39

/GOK-22312 - 

KIH/2-29-22|23-137 

UK021_098 WATER SUPPLY - 

HIGH POINT ESTATE 

Bush clearing, Ditch 

cleaning, Culvert 

installation, Grading and 

Gravelling works 

10.0 YOUTH 

KeRRA/008/MUR/39

/GOK-22312 - 

KIG/2-29-22|23-138 

U_G28183 KANDEGWA - 

GATUMBI 

Bush clearing, Ditch 

cleaning, Culvert 

Installation, Grading and 

Gravelling works 

10.0 OPEN 

KeRRA/008/MUR/39

/GOK-22028 - 

KIH/2-29-22|23-139 

U_G27356(R

29) 

MESCO - 

GACHARU(GACHAR

U - GITINDIMA) 

Bush clearing, Ditch 

cleaning, Culvert 

installation, concrete, 

Grading and Gravelling 

works 

8.0 OPEN 

KeRRA/008/MUR/39

/GOK-22028 - 

KIH/2-29-22|23-140 

UK021_075 GAICHANGERE PRI. - 

FULL GOSPEL 

CHURCH - AIPCA 

CHURCH 

Bush clearing, Ditch 

cleaning, Culvert 

installation, concrete, 

Grading and Gravelling 

works 

8.0 OPEN 

KeRRA/008/MUR/39

/GOK-22028 - 

KIH/2-29-22|23-141 

UK021_076 GIKINDU SEC - 

KAMIRU NURSERY 

Bush clearing, Ditch 

cleaning, Culvert 

installation, , Grading 

and Gravelling works 

8.0 OPEN 

KeRRA/008/MUR/39

/GOK-22028 - 

KIH/2-29-22|23-142 

U_G27323 GIKUU - NGORANO - 

GIKUU 

Bush clearing, Ditch 

cleaning, Culvert 

installation, Grading and 

Gravelling works 

8.0 PWD 

KeRRA/008/MUR/39

/GOK-22028 - 

KIH/2-29-22|23-143 

UK021_077 GITATO - PRI. - ACK - 

CATHOLIC 

Bush clearing, Ditch 

cleaning, Culvert 

installation, concrete, 

Grading and Gravelling 

works 

10.0 OPEN 

KeRRA/008/MUR/39

/GOK-22028 - 

KIH/2-29-22|23-144 

U_G27719 GITHANJA FACT. - 

RIVER 

Bush clearing, Ditch 

Cleaning, Grading and 

Gravelling works 

8.0 YOUTH 

KeRRA/008/MUR/39

/GOK-22028 - 

KIH/2-29-22|23-145 

U_G27761 ACCESS TO THEIR 

PRIMARY 

SCHOOL(GITHIORO 

VIA THEIR) 

Bush clearing, Ditch 

Cleaning, Grading and 

Gravelling works 

8.0 WOMEN 

KeRRA/008/MUR/39

/GOK-22028 - 

KIH/2-29-22|23-146 

U_G27453 GITHUNDI - 

MATHIOYA 

Bush clearing, Ditch 

cleaning, Culvert 

installation, Grading and 

Gravelling works 

8.0 WOMEN 

KeRRA/008/MUR/39

/GOK-22028 - 

KIH/2-29-22|23-147 

U_G27327 KAMBIRWA 

MARKET - 

KAMBIRWA 

PRIMARY 

Bush clearing, Ditch 

Cleaning, Grading and 

Gravelling works 

8.0 OPEN 



SCHOOL(HA 

KANYUIRA - 

MARAGUA - 

GACHUHA) 

KeRRA/008/MUR/39

/GOK-22028 - 

KIH/2-29-22|23-148 

UK021_078 KANGENGA - 

MUTORO - HA 

JIBUINI 

Bush clearing, Ditch 

cleaning, Culvert 

installation, Grading and 

Gravelling works 

8.0 OPEN 

KeRRA/008/MUR/39

/GOK-22028 - 

KIH/2-29-22|23-149 

UK021_079 KARAHA - KWA ERI Bush clearing, Ditch 

cleaning, Culvert 

installation, Grading and 

Gravelling works 

10.0 YOUTH 

KeRRA/008/MUR/39

/GOK-22028 - 

KIH/2-29-22|23-150 

U_G27642 KAHITHE - 

GITIRI(KIANJOGU - 

KIGANJO - GITIRI) 

Bush clearing, Ditch 

cleaning, Culvert 

installation, Grading and 

Gravelling works 

8.0 WOMEN 

KeRRA/008/MUR/39

/GOK-22028 - 

KIH/2-29-22|23-151 

UK021_080 KIERERE TBC - 

KARIA - MUKURWE 

Bush clearing, Ditch 

cleaning, Culvert 

installation, Grading and 

Gravelling works 

8.0 OPEN 

KeRRA/008/MUR/39

/GOK-22028 - 

KIH/2-29-22|23-152 

UK021_081 KIYU - KOMBA - HA 

KAMUIRU - HA 

MABEL 

Bush clearing, Ditch 

Cleaning and Gravelling 

works 

10.0 WOMEN 

KeRRA/008/MUR/39

/GOK-22028 - 

KIH/2-29-22|23-153 

UK021_082 NGOMONGO - KARI 

JCT. - IRIA 

Bush clearing, Ditch 

cleaning, Culvert 

installation, Grading and 

Gravelling works 

10.0 WOMEN 

KeRRA/008/MUR/39

/GOK-22028 - 

KIH/2-29-22|23-154 

UK021_083 RIAKIBUU - GEITWA Bush clearing, Ditch 

cleaning, Culvert 

installation, Grading and 

Gravelling works 

10.0 OPEN 

KeRRA/008/MUR/39

/GOK-22076 - 

KIH/2-29-22|23-155 

U_G27357 GACHARU 

DISPENSARY - 

KIAMUCHERU(GACH

ARU - GACHORORO) 

Bush clearing, Ditch 

cleaning, Grading and 

Gravelling works 

8.0 YOUTH 

KeRRA/008/MUR/39

/GOK-22076 - 

KIH/2-29-22|23-156 

U_G27358 KIAMUCHERU - 

KIANGOCHI(GACHO

RORO - 

NDURUMOINI) 

Bush clearing, Ditch 

cleaning, Grading and 

Gravelling works 

8.0 OPEN 

KeRRA/008/MUR/39

/GOK-22076- -

KIH/2-29-22|23-157 

UK021_103 GATARA - 

GATHAITHI LOWER 

Bush clearing, Ditch 

cleaning, Grading and 

Gravelling works 

5.0 OPEN 

KeRRA/008/MUR/39

/GOK-22076 - 

KIH/2-29-22|23-158 

U_G27430 GATHERU FIELD - 

GATHI BEHIND SHOP 

Bush clearing, Ditch 

cleaning, Grading and 

Gravelling works 

8.0 OPEN 

KeRRA/008/MUR/39

/GOK-22076 - 

KIH/2-29-22|23-159 

UK021_104 GIKWAINI - KIARIUA Bush clearing, Ditch 

cleaning, Grading and 

Gravelling works 

8.0 PWD 



KeRRA/008/MUR/39

/GOK-22076 - 

KIH/2-29-22|23-160 

U_G27426 GITARO PRY 

ACCESS ROAD 

Bush clearing, Ditch 

cleaning, Grading and 

Gravelling works 

5.0 OPEN 

KeRRA/008/MUR/39

/GOK-22076 - 

KIG/2-29-22|23-161 

U_G28736 KAHARIRO - 

KAGUNDUINI 

Bush clearing, Ditch 

cleaning, Culvert 

Installation, Grading and 

Gravelling works 

10.0 WOMEN 

KeRRA/008/MUR/39

/GOK-22076 - 

KIG/2-29-22|23-162 

U_G29002 KANDERENDU - 

GITHIKA 

Bush clearing, Ditch 

cleaning, Culvert 

Installation, Grading and 

Gravelling works 

10.0 YOUTH 

KeRRA/008/MUR/39

/GOK-22076 - 

KIH/2-29-22|23-163 

D1407 KARICHIUNGU - 

GITUI(E1585) - 

(KIRICHIUNGU - 

KARINGU - GITUI) 

Bush clearing, Ditch 

cleaning, Grading and 

Gravelling works 

5.0 WOMEN 

KeRRA/008/MUR/39

/GOK-22076 - 

KIH/2-29-22|23-164 

U_G27410 KIRIA - NGARU Bush clearing, Ditch 

cleaning, Grading and 

Gravelling works 

5.0 OPEN 

KeRRA/008/MUR/39

/GOK-22076 - 

KIH/2-29-22|23-165 

U_G27598 HAMARIGU - 

KAIRU(MITARAKWA 

- HA MATHAGU) 

Bush clearing, Ditch 

cleaning, Grading and 

Gravelling works 

8.0 PWD 

KeRRA/008/MUR/39

/GOK-22076 - 

KIH/2-29-22|23-166 

U_G27780 ST. PHILIPS - 

GITHERU MUMBI 

KIANO - GATURI) 

Bush clearing, Ditch 

cleaning, Grading and 

Gravelling works 

8.0 YOUTH 

KeRRA/008/MUR/39

/GOK-22076 - 

MATH/2-29-22|23-

167 

UK021_105 MUTITU POLY - 

KIHITINI - 

GITOBORO 

Bush clearing, Ditch 

cleaning, Grading and 

Gravelling works 

10.0 OPEN 

KeRRA/008/MUR/39

/GOK-22076 - 

KIH/2-29-22|23-168 

UK021_106 RUIRI 

IKEMWEMBEINI - 

WANDAKA 

Bush clearing, Ditch 

cleaning,Grading and 

Gravelling works 

8.0 WOMEN 

KeRRA/008/MUR/39

/GOK-22076 - 

KIH/2-29-22|23-169 

D1410(R1) GITHUNGURI - 

THANGATHI SEC 

1(THANGATHI PRI. - 

SPORT PESA - 

THANJU) 

Bush clearing, Ditch 

cleaning, Grading and 

Gravelling works 

8.0 YOUTH 

KeRRA/008/MUR/39

/GOK-22051 - 

KIG/2-29-22|23-170 

UK021_069 GIKONDI - ITHERUI Bush clearing, Ditch 

cleaning, Culvert 

installation, Gabion 

installation, Rock fil, 

Grading and Gravelling 

works 

5.0 YOUTH 

KeRRA/008/MUR/39

/GOK-22051 - 

KIG/2-29-22|23-171 

UK021_070 GITHEMBE - HA 

GATHUKU 

Bush clearing, Ditch 

cleaning, Grading and 

Gravelling works 

5.0 WOMEN 

KeRRA/008/MUR/39

/GOK-22051-KIH/2-

U_G27313 UPENDO-

KIANGONJO(HA 

Bush clearing, Ditch 

cleaning, Culvert 

8.0 YOUTH 



29-22|23-172 MBOCHA - UPENDO) installation, Grading 

and Gravelling works 

KeRRA/008/MUR/39

/GOK-22051 - 

KIH/2-29-22|23-173 

UK021_071 HA MUCHOCHI - 

BEHIND MIRICHU 

Bush clearing, Ditch 

cleaning, Culvert 

installation, Concrete, 

Grading and 

Gravelling works 

8.0 WOMEN 

KeRRA/008/MUR/39

/GOK-22051 - 

KIH/2-29-22|23-174 

U_G27461 KAMBWE - 

KINYUANGO SEC 1 

Bush clearing, Ditch 

cleaning, Grading and 

Gravelling works 

3.5 WOMEN 

KeRRA/008/MUR/39

/GOK-22051 - 

KIH/2-29-22|23-175 

U_G27461 KAMBWE - 

KINYUANGO SEC 2 

Bush clearing, Ditch 

cleaning,Grading and 

Gravelling works 

3.5 YOUTH 

KeRRA/008/MUR/39

/GOK-22051 - 

KIH/2-29-22|23-176 

U_G27461 KAMBWE - 

KINYUANGO SEC 3 

Bush clearing, Ditch 

Cleaning,Grading and 

Gravelling works 

3.0 OPEN 

KeRRA/008/MUR/39

/GOK-22051 - 

KIH/2-29-22|23-177 

D1401 KIRIA-INI - KARIKO  Bush clearing, Ditch 

cleaning, Grading and 

Gravelling works 

8.0 OPEN 

KeRRA/008/MUR/39

/GOK-22051 - 

KIH/2-29-22|23-178 

UK021_072 KIBUGUINI - 

KINYUANGO 

Bush clearing, Ditch 

cleaning, Culvert 

installation, Grading 

and Gravelling works 

8.0 YOUTH 

KeRRA/008/MUR/39

/GOK-22051 - 

KIG/2-29-22|23-179 

U_G28161 MARIRA SEC. - 

IRIGUINI 

Bush clearing, Ditch 

cleaning, Culvert 

Installation, Grading and 

Gravelling works 

5.0 WOMEN 

KeRRA/008/MUR/39

/GOK-22051 - 

KIH/2-29-22|23-180 

UK021_073 MUTUNGURI - 

MATONGU 

Bush clearing, Ditch 

cleaning, Culvert 

Installation, Gabion 

installation, Rock fill, 

Concrete, Grading and 

Gravelling works 

8.0 YOUTH 

KeRRA/008/MUR/39

/GOK-22051 - 

KIH/2-29-22|23-181 

U_G27602 MURAI - KAIHUNGU 

RIVER(MWIRUA - 

KIRIMA GWA GITIA) 

Bush clearing, Ditch 

cleaning, Grading and 

Gravelling works 

8.0 OPEN 

KeRRA/008/MUR/39

/GOK-22051 - 

KIG/2-29-22|23-182 

UK021_074 NDONGA - HA JATTA Bush clearing, Ditch 

cleaning, Culvert 

Installation, Grading and 

Gravelling works 

5.0 YOUTH 

KeRRA/008/MUR/39

/GOK-22052 - 

KIH/2-29-22|23-183 

UK021_085 EMBASSY - GWA 

KAHORO 

Bush clearing, 

Grading and 

Gravelling works 

8.0 OPEN 

KeRRA/008/MUR/39

/GOK-22052 - 

KIH/2-29-22|23-184 

UK021_086 GITHUNGURI - 

RIAMBIRIA 

Bush clearing, Ditch 

cleaning, Culvert 

installation, Concrete, 

10.0 OPEN 



Grading and 

Gravelling works 

KeRRA/008/MUR/39

/GOK-22052 - 

KIH/2-29-22|23-185 

UK021_087 HA MAINGI - 

MUGONGO UMWE - 

KAGIRA 

Bush clearing, Ditch 

cleaning, Culvert 

installation, Grading 

and Gravelling works 

8.0 PWD 

KeRRA/008/MUR/39

/GOK-22052 - 

KIH/2-29-22|23-186 

UK021_088 KAHINGA - 

CHOLONGI - 

GAKUYU 

Bush clearing, Ditch 

cleaning, Culvert 

installation, Concrete, 

Grading and 

Gravelling works 

10.0 OPEN 

KeRRA/008/MUR/39

/GOK-22052 - 

KIH/2-29-22|23-187 

U_G27638 KIANJOGU - 

KIBAUINI 

Bush clearing, Ditch 

cleaning, Culvert 

installation, Concrete, 

Grading and 

Gravelling works 

8.0 WOMEN 

KeRRA/008/MUR/39

/GOK-22052 - 

MAR/2-29-22|23-188 

UK021_089 NGURUNGA - 

KAGUMO(MUGUMOI

NI-GITHUYA)  

Bush clearing, Ditch 

cleaning, Grading and 

Gravelling works 

10.0 YOUTH 

KeRRA/008/MUR/39

/GOK-22052 - 

KIH/2-29-22|23-189 

UK021_090 NJIRUINI - 

WANGAITA 

Bush clearing, Ditch 

cleaning, Culvert 

installation, Grading 

and Gravelling works 

8.0 WOMEN 

KeRRA/008/MUR/39

/GOK-22052 - 

KIH/2-29-22|23-190 

U_G27670 WANJENGI 

FACTORY - ACK 

KWA WACERERE 

Bush clearing, Ditch 

cleaning, Culvert 

installation, Concrete, 

Grading and 

Gravelling works 

8.0 OPEN 

KeRRA/008/MUR/39

/GOK-22248 - KIG2-

29-22|23-191 

E2170 MATHAITHI - 

KANGURUE - 

KANGARI 

Bush clearing, Ditch 

cleaning, Grading and 

Gravelling works 

9.0 OPEN 

KeRRA/008/MUR/39

/GOK-22212 - 

MATH/2-29-22|23-

192 

UK021_099 KAGIOINI - 

KANYIRIRI 

Bush clearing, Ditch 

cleaning, Grading and 

Gravelling works 

8.0 OPEN 

KeRRA/008/MUR/39

/GOK-22282 - 

KIH/2-29-22|23-193 

UK021_100 GICHARURI - 

KANGIMA 

Bush clearing, Ditch 

cleaning, Culvert 

installation, Concrete, 

Grading and Gravelling 

works 

10.0 OPEN 

KeRRA/008/MUR/39

/GOK-22163 - 

KIH/2-29-22|23-194 

UK021_101 KAHATIA MKT - 

CONSOLATA 

ACADEMY 

Bush clearing, Ditch 

cleaning, Culvert 

installation, Grading and 

Gravelling works 

10.0 YOUTH 

KeRRA/008/MUR/39

/GOK-22163 - 

KIH/2-29-22|23-195 

UK021_102 WATER SUPPLY - 

HIGH POINT ESTATE 

Bush clearing, Ditch 

cleaning, Culvert 

installation, Grading and 

10.0 WOMEN 



Gravelling works 

KeRRA/008/MUR/39

/GOK-22028 - 

KANG/2-29-22|23-

196 

U_G27897 JCT. C536 KIRURI - 

JCT. E521 

NGOEINI(KARIAINI - 

KAWARIUIA - 

KWAGUTIA - 

GATHORORO) 

Sign Board, Bush 

clearing, Ditch cleaning, 

Grading and Gravelling 

works 

10.0 OPEN 

KeRRA/008/MUR/39

/GOK-22028 - 

KANG/2-29-22|23-

197 

U_G27899 MARAGUA 

HUKUHUKU 

Sign Board, Bush 

clearing, Ditch cleaning, 

Grading and Gravelling 

works 

10.0 PWD 

KeRRA/008/MUR/39

/GOK-22282 - 

MAR/2-29-22|23-198 

UK021_124 KARUNDAS - 

NGONDE(PROGAS - 

WEMPA)  

Bush clearing, Grading 

and Gravelling works 

10.0 WOMEN 

KeRRA/008/MUR/39

/GOK-22052 - 

MAR/2-29-22|23-199 

UK021_084 CATHOLIC - 

THUKUTHUKU((MU

GUMOINI - 

GITHUYA) 

Bush clearing, Ditch 

cleaning, Grading and 

Gravelling works 

8.0 OPEN 

KeRRA/008/MUR/39

/GOK-22052 - 

MAR/2-29-22|23-200 

UK021_091 WANDAKA - NJIRA 

ITHANO(GREEN 

PARK - KAAGA 

Bush clearing, Ditch 

cleaning, Grading and 

Gravelling works 

8.0 WOMEN 

KeRRA/008/MUR/39

/GOK-22282 - 

MAR/2-29-22|23-201 

UK021_126 KIARAGANA - 

GITHUTHU(GREENP

ARK - KAAGA) 

Bush clearing, Ditch 

Cleaning, Grading and 

Gravelling works 

10.0 YOUTH 

KeRRA/008/MUR/39

/GOK-22282 - 

MAR/2-29-22|23-202 

UK021_125 TIGITHI – 

MURUNGARU 

(METHI ACCESS 

ROAD) 

Bush clearing, 

Grading and 

Gravelling works 

10.0 YOUTH 

KeRRA/008/MUR/39

/GOK-22248 - 

MAR/2-29-22|23-203 

E1577 KIARAGANA-

GITHITHUMAKUYU 

TOWN-MOLEM) 

Bush clearing, 

Grading and 

Gravelling works 

10.0 WOMEN 

KeRRA/008/MUR/39

/GOK-22248 - 

MAR/2-29-22|23-204 

U_G28440 NGARUIYA ROAD Bush clearing, 

Grading and 

Gravelling works 

8.5 OPEN 

KeRRA/008/MUR/39

/GOK-22248 - 

MAR/2-29-22|23-205 

UK021_123 MUTEITHANIA - 

GATURI 

Bush clearing, 

Grading and 

Gravelling works 

8.5 YOUTH 

KeRRA/008/MUR/39

/GOK-22099 - 

MAR/2-29-22|23-206 

U_G28603 MUSLIM GIRLS-

KIANJIRUINI 

Bush clearing, 

Grading and 

Gravelling works 

8.5 WOMEN 

KeRRA/008/MUR/39

/GOK-22189 - 

MAR/2-29-22|23-207 

C549 JCT. B25 MBOMBO - 

JCT. A2 GWA 

THAMAKI(MANGOT

O - KANGANGU) 

Bush clearing, 

Grading and 

Gravelling works 

4.9 WOMEN 

KeRRA/008/MUR/39

/GOK-22248 - 

U_G28222 ITAAGA - 

NYAGACHUGU(ITAA

Bush clearing, 

Grading and 

8.5 YOUTH 



MAR/2-29-22|23-208 GA - GITATHINI 

DISPENSARY) 

Gravelling works 

KeRRA/008/MUR/39

/GOK-22248 - 

MAR/2-29-22|23-209 

U_G28371 KAMAHUHA - KWA 

WAITA 

Bush clearing, 

Grading and 

Gravelling works 

8.5 OPEN 

KeRRA/008/MUR/39

/GOK-22207 - 

GAT/2-29-22|23-210 

UK021_120 KAMBITI - KITINE - 

KIATENI – 

NDITHINI(MUTERIA 

COFFE  FARM 

ACCESS) 

Bush clearing, 

Grading and 

Gravelling works 

8.5 WOMEN 

KeRRA/008/MUR/39

/GOK-22248  

- MAR/2-29-22|23-

211 

E2191 KAMBITI-

MURANJAU 

Bush clearing, 

Grading and 

Gravelling works 

8.5 OPEN 

KeRRA/008/MUR/39

/GOK-22248 - 

MAR/2-29-22|23-212 

UK021_121 KARUNGANGI - 

NGOMONGO 

Bush clearing, 

Grading and 

Gravelling works 

8.5 PWD 

KeRRA/008/MUR/39

/GOK-22248 - 

MAR/2-29-22|23-213 

UK021_122 MAJI KIBOKO - 

MUGUMO-INI 

Bush clearing, 

Grading and 

Gravelling works 

8.5 OPEN 

KeRRA/008/MUR/39

/GOK-22099 - 

MAR/2-29-22|23-214 

U_G28254  MARAGUA TOWN - 

GIKINDU(MARAGUA 

HOSPITAL - 

GIKINDU) 

Bush clearing, 

Grading and 

Gravelling works 

8.5 WOMEN 

KeRRA/008/MUR/39

/GOK-22282 - 

GAT/2-29-22|23-215 

C548 DB MARAGUA - JCT. 

B67 

KINYANGI((KANDAR

A MIRICHU)  

Publicity Sign Board, 

Bush clearing, Culvert 

Installation, Grading and 

Gravelling works 

10.0 OPEN 

KeRRA/008/MUR/39

/GOK-22282 - 

GAT/2-29-22|23-216 

UK021_130 RUBIRU SHOPPING 

CENTRE - HA 

MBURU - MACFAST 

Sign Board, Bush 

clearing, concrete, 

Grading and 

Gravelling works 

8.0 YOUTH 

KeRRA/008/MUR/39

/GOK-22248 - 

GAT/2-29-22|23-217 

UK021_128 C.D.F - ITHANGA 

SEC. (DELO GOLF 

VIEW - GITHINGIRI 

ACCESS)  

Publicity Sign Board, , 

Bush clearing, culvert 

installation,concrete,gabi

ons, Grading and 

Gravelling works 

10.0 WOMEN 

KeRRA/008/MUR/39

/GOK-22248 - 

GAT/2-29-22|23-218 

C542 DB KIAMBU - JCT. 

B20 (KAGUKU - 

ITHANGA - GATURA 

TOWNSHIP 1 

Sign Board, Bush 

clearing, Excavation, 

Culvert Installation, 

Grading and Gravelling 

works 

10.0 YOUTH 

KeRRA/008/MUR/39

/GOK-22248 - 

GAT/2-29-22|23-219 

UK021_127 MATUNDA - MUSCO  

(GATURA TOWHSHIP 

2) 

Publicity Sign Board, 

Bush clearing, Culvert 

Installation, concrete, 

Grading and 

Gravelling works 

10.0 YOUTH 



KeRRA/008/MUR/39

/GOK-22282 - 

MATH/2-29-22|23-

220 

F2202(E1590) KIRURI-

UMBUI(GACHIRIRO - 

UMBUI)  

Bush clearing, 

Grading and 

Gravelling works 

10.0 WOMEN 

KeRRA/008/MUR/39

/GOK-22282 - 

MAR/2-29-22|23-221 

UK021_107 NYERERE ACESS 

ROAD(GACHOO - 

ABERDARE) 

Bush clearing, 

Grading and 

Gravelling works 

10.0 YOUTH 

KeRRA/008/MUR/39

/GOK-22028 - 

MATH//2-29-22|23-

222 

UK021_108 GITUGI - MURERA 

ACCESS 

Bush clearing, 

Grading and 

Gravelling works 

10.0 OPEN 

KeRRA/008/MUR/39

/GOK-22282 - 

MAR/2-29-22|23-223 

UK021_109 IRIMA-ABERDARE ( 

JCT A2 CATHOLIC - 

KAGAA) 

Bush clearing, Ditch 

cleaning, Grading and 

Gravelling works 

9.0 OPEN 

KeRRA/008/MUR/39

/GOK-22282 - 

MAR/2-29-22|23-224 

UK021_110 IRIMA-KIHARI( 

PUNDAMILIA- 

GATHANGA ) 

Bush clearing, 

Grading and 

Gravelling works 

10.0 YOUTH 

KeRRA/008/MUR/39

/GOK-22282 - 

MAR/2-29-22|23-225 

UK021_111 KAGOGOINI-KIHURO 

( IREMBU- KAHARO) 

Bush clearing, 

Grading and 

Gravelling works 

10.0 YOUTH 

KeRRA/008/MUR/39

/GOK-22282 - 

MAR/2-29-22|23-226 

U_G27954 "KAHARI-

NYAKIHUHO 

(KAHARO - 

NYAGATUGU) 

 " 

Bush clearing, 

Grading and 

Gravelling works 

10.0 OPEN 

KeRRA/008/MUR/39

/GOK-22282 - 

KIG/2-29-22|23-227 

UK021_112 KAHATHA- KAIRO ( 

NDUTI TEA 

FACTORY) 

Bush clearing, 

Grading and 

Gravelling works 

10.0 OPEN 

KeRRA/008/MUR/39

/GOK-22282 - 

MAR/2-29-22|23-228 

UK021_113 KAMAGOKO-

KIANGUGI 

(SABASABA- 

GATHURI) 

Bush clearing, 

Grading and 

Gravelling works 

10.0 OPEN 

KeRRA/008/MUR/39

/GOK-22312 - 

MAR/2-29-22|23-229 

UK021_114 KANGONGI-GONDI 

RIVER (KIMORORI- 

KATIPANGA) 

Bush clearing, 

Grading and 

Gravelling works 

10.0 PWD 

KeRRA/008/MUR/39

/GOK-22282 - 

MATH/2-29-22|23-

230 

UK021_115 KAMAGOKO - 

KAGICHA 

Bush clearing, 

Grading and 

Gravelling works 

10.0 OPEN 

KeRRA/008/MUR/39

/GOK-22312 - 

MATH/2-29-22|23-

231 

UK021_116 KAMUTURI - 

KIAMUTURI 

Bush clearing, 

Grading and 

Gravelling works 

10.0 WOMEN 

KeRRA/008/MUR/39

/GOK-22282 - 

MAR//2-29-22|23-

UK021_117 KORA-NJANJARA 

(NYATI ACCESS 

ROAD) 

Bush clearing, Grading 

and Gravelling works 

10.0 YOUTH 



232 

KeRRA/008/MUR/39

/GOK-22282 - 

MAR/2-29-22|23-233 

UK021_118 "WARANGA-RUGUTI 

( NGINDA- IREGI) 

 " 

Bush clearing, Grading 

and Gravelling works 

10.0 WOMEN 

KeRRA/008/MUR/39

/GOK-22312 - 

MATH/2-29-22|23-

234 

UK021_119 NJANJARA - HA  

ASST. CHIEF 

Bush clearing, 

Grading and 

Gravelling works 

10.0 OPEN 

KeRRA/008/MUR/39

/GOK-22347 - 

GAT/2-29-22|23-235 

UK021_129 NGERE - 

KARANGI(MWANIA 

MBOGO - ST 

TERESA) 

Sign Board, Bush 

clearing, Grading and 

Gravelling works 

1.1 PWD 

KeRRA/008/MUR/39

/10% RMLF- 

CS/MATH/2-29-

22|23-237 

U_G27954 KIANGIMA - 

KAHARO(KAHARO - 

NYAKIHUHO) 

Bush clearing, 

Grading and 

Gravelling works 

9.5 YOUTH 

KeRRA/008/MUR/39

/10% RMLF- 

CS/MATH/2-29-

22|23-238 

UK021_113 KAMAGOKO - 

KIANGUGI 

Bush clearing, 

Grading and 

Gravelling works 

9.7 YOUTH 

KeRRA/008/MUR/39

/10% RMLF- 

CS/MATH/2-29-

22|23-239 

UK021_117 KORA - NJANJARA Bush clearing, 

Grading and 

Gravelling works 

9.6 OPEN 

KeRRA/008/MUR/39

/10% RMLF- 

CS/MATH/2-29-

22|23-240 

UK021_118 WARANGA - RUGUTI Bush clearing, 

Grading and 

Gravelling works 

9.7 OPEN 

KeRRA/008/MUR/39

/10% RMLF- 

CS/MATH/2-29-

22|23-243 

UK021_133 GICHARURI - 

KIANGIMA 

Bush clearing, 

Grading and 

Gravelling works 

9.6 WOMEN 

KeRRA/008/MUR/39

/10% RMLF- 

CS/MATH/2-29-

22|23-244 

UK021_134 KOGIONI - KIHURO Bush clearing, 

Grading and 

Gravelling works 

9.6 PWD 

KeRRA/008/MUR/39

/10% RMLF- 

CS/MATH/2-29-

22|23-245 

UK021_135 KAMAGOKO - 

KIRIKO 

Bush clearing, 

Grading and 

Gravelling works 

9.8 OPEN 

KeRRA/008/MUR/39

/10% RMLF- 

CS/MATH/2-29-

22|23-246 

UK021_136 MWANGATHIA - 

KIANGANGI 

Bush clearing, 

Grading and 

Gravelling works 

9.9 WOMEN 

KeRRA/008/MUR/39

/GOK-22282 - MAR 

/2-29-22|23-247 

UK021_137 KANYORA - HA 

MURANG’A(WATHIA

NI ACCESS ROAD) 

Bush clearing, 

Grading and 

Gravelling works 

10.0 YOUTH 

KeRRA/008/MUR/39

/GOK-22282 - 

MAR/2-29-22|23-248 

UK021_138 ACCESS TO 

MWIHOKO(KIAMBA

MBA - MIHANGO) 

Bush clearing, 

Grading and 

Gravelling works 

10.0 WOMEN 



KeRRA/008/MUR/39

/GOK-22312 - 

KANG/2-29-22|23-

249 

UK021_139 MIORO - 

KINGURI(NYAGATU

GU PLOT - 

KARANGAINI - 

GACHOGI) 

Bush clearing, 

Grading and 

Gravelling works 

10.0 OPEN 

 

Bi15dders MUST meet the following requirements alongside other requirements contained in tender documents: - 

1. Have Valid Tax Compliance Certificate. 

2. Be Prequalified under Category ‘C’ in Murang’a Region for open category 

3. Attach certified valid special group copy certificate for target group indicated Youth, Women& people with disability 

4. Attach certified copy Current Single Business Permit 

5. Attach copy of valid National Construction Authority Certificate accompanied with a valid practicing license 

6. All pages of Bids Submitted (tender document) must be Serialized Sequentially 

7.  Pre-tender site visits will NOT be Mandatory. However, bidders are advised to make their own personal arrangements to 

familiarizes themselves with the site before submission of their bids.  

8. Attach a bid security amounting to kshs 100,000.00, for tenders Above a budget of 6.0 million, valid for 170days for 

open tenders and fill tender securing declaration form for reserved group tenders 

 

Tender documents with detailed requirements may be purchased from the office of the Regional Director, Murang’a Regional 

Offices situated at Murang’a town upon payment of a Non – refundable fee of Kshs. 1,000 per set in form of Bankers Cheques 

payable to Kenya Rural Roads Authority during normal working days (Monday – Friday) and hours (8:00am – 5:00pm). 

Documents can also be downloaded free of charge from kerra website: www.kerra.go.ke 

 

Complete tender documents in Sealed Plain Envelopes clearly marked with Tender Reference (MUR/GOK DEV/10%CS ……… 
number and Description, should be sent to the address below or deposited in the GOK DEV/10%CS Tender Box located within 
the Kenya Rural Roads Authority Murang’a Region Offices. 
 

Regional Director  

Kenya Rural Roads Authority 

Murang’a Region 

P.O. Box 633-10200, 

MURANG’A 

 

So as to be received by 4TH AUGUST 2023 at 10:00 am and will be opened immediately in the presence of bidders’ 

representatives who may choose to attend. 

 Bids not received at the submission venue by the closing date and time will not be accepted for opening and will be rejected 

and returned un opened. 

 

 

 

Eng. J.M. Wanjohi 

REGIONAL DIRECTOR 

MURANG’A REGION 


